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Air Recirculation — Configurations  

Contact Titan for Vertical Orientation Dimensional Drawings  
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MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 6 6 64 24 76 44 4 8
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 6 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HLD
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
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F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY 
DIMENSIONS. D, E, K & M ARE 
ACCESSORY LOCATIONS. INTAKE 
AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES 
MAY BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS 
ON UNIT.  ALL DIMENSIONS 
SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING 
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, VERIFY WITH FACTORY 
BEFORE USING FOR ANY 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST 
UTILIZE A BOTTOM CRADLE (BY 
OTHERS)
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PLAN VIEW

F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS.
D, E, K & M ARE ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY
BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  ALL
DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE,
VERIFY WITH FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR
ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE A
BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 6 6 64 24 76 44 4 8
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 6 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HRD
Indirect Fired | 100% Outside Air | MUA
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS

DG11

612

A

D
O

W
N

D
IS

C
H

AR
G

E

Back to Index



OFF

O
N

40x32x124x32x130x32x1 30x32x1

NTS
SERVICE ELEVATION

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 6
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 6
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 12 6 64 24 76 44 4 6
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 14 6 72 30 96 44 4 44
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 14 6 72 30 96 44 4 6
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 14 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 14 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 10 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HLH
     Indirect Fired | 100% Outside Air | MUA
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
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F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY 
DIMENSIONS. D, E, K & M ARE 
ACCESSORY LOCATIONS. INTAKE AND 
DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY BE 
LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  
ALL DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO 
MANUFACTURING TOLERANCES AND 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE, VERIFY WITH 
FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR ANY 
CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE 
A BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)
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PLAN VIEW

F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS.
D, E, K & M ARE ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY
BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  ALL
DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE,
VERIFY WITH FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR
ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE A
BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 6
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 6
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 8 6 40 20 48 32 4 6

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 12 6 64 24 76 44 4 6
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 14 6 72 30 96 44 4 44
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 14 6 72 30 96 44 4 6
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 14 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 14 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 14 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 10 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HRH
Indirect Fired | 100% Outside Air | MUA
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
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NTS
SERVICE ELEVATION

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 6 6 64 24 76 44 4 8
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 6 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HLV
     Indirect Fired | 100% Outside Air | MUA
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
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NTS
SERVICE ELEVATION

NTS
PLAN VIEW

F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS.
D, E, K & M ARE ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY
BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  ALL
DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE,
VERIFY WITH FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR
ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE A
BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 40 16 40 20 4 10
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 150 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 178 66 40 6 6 40 20 48 32 4 10

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 154 92 52 6 6 64 24 76 44 4 8
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 178 106 60 6 6 72 30 96 44 4 3
TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 178 140 58 6 6 102 30 120 44 4 6
TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 206 164 64 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 252 164 66 6 6 114 36 150 52 4 6
TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 252 204 68 6 8 140 44 200 52 4 2

TAH-ID HRV
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
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NTS
SERVICE ELEVATION

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M N P Q
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 25 20 40 20 4 6 40 10 6
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 25 20 40 20 4 6 40 10 6
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 172 96 52 6 6 64 24 80 44 4 6 80 22 6
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 194 106 60 6 6 72 28 96 44 4 6 92 26 6
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 194 106 60 6 6 72 28 96 44 4 6 92 26 6
*TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 200 140 60 6 6 90 36 120 44 4 6 120 30 6
*TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 200 140 60 6 6 90 36 120 44 4 6 120 30 6
*TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 238 164 64 6 6 90 36 150 52 4 6 150 30 6
*TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 238 164 64 6 6 90 36 150 52 4 6 150 30 6
*TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 300 164 66 6 6 96 42 150 52 4 6 150 34 6
*TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 300 204 68 6 6 108 44 200 52 4 2 190 34 6

TAH-ID HLD, HLH, HLH        
   Indirect Fired | Recirculating 
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
13) RETURN AIR
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** INDICATES A UNIT SPLIT

F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS. D, 
E, K & M ARE ACCESSORY LOCATIONS. 
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY 
BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  ALL 
DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING 
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE, 
VERIFY WITH FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR 
ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE A 
BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)

NTS
PLAN VIEW
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NTS
SERVICE ELEVATION

NTS
PLAN VIEW

F, G, H & J ARE ACCESSORY DIMENSIONS.
D, E, K & M ARE ACCESSORY LOCATIONS.
INTAKE AND DISCHARGE ACCESSORIES MAY
BE LARGER THAN OPENINGS ON UNIT.  ALL
DIMENSIONS SUBJECT TO MANUFACTURING
TOLERANCES AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE,
VERIFY WITH FACTORY BEFORE USING FOR
ANY CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.
INDOOR HANGING UNITS MUST UTILIZE A
BOTTOM CRADLE (BY OTHERS)

MODEL CFM BTU/HR OUTPUT EST. WEIGHT A B C D E F G H J K M N P Q
TAH-ID0200 1,450 - 3,000 160,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 25 20 40 20 4 6 40 10 6
TAH-ID0250 1,800 - 3,000 200,000 2200 LBS. 140 66 32 6 6 25 20 40 20 4 6 40 10 6
TAH-ID0300 2,200 - 7,500 240,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0350 2,500 - 7,500 280,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0400 2,900 - 7,500 320,000 2650 LBS. 166 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0500 3,600 - 8,000 400,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0550 4,000 - 8,000 440,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0600 4,300 - 8,000 480,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0650 4,700 - 8,000 520,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0700 5,000 - 8,000 560,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6
TAH-ID0800 5,6000 - 8,000 640,000 3190 LBS. 194 66 40 6 6 32 25 48 32 4 6 48 20 6

*MODELS ABOVE FEATURE IN-SHOT HEAT EXCHANGERS *MODELS BELOW FEATURE DRUM & TUBE HEAT EXCHANGERS
TAH-ID0750 6,000 - 15,000 560,000-760,000 4610 LBS. 172 96 52 6 6 64 24 80 44 4 6 80 22 6
TAH-ID1000 8,000 - 20,000 760,000 - 1,000,000 5850 LBS. 194 106 60 6 6 72 28 96 44 4 6 92 26 6
TAH-ID1250 9,000 - 20,000 1,000,000 - 1,240,000 5850 LBS. 194 106 60 6 6 72 28 96 44 4 6 92 26 6
*TAH-ID1500 11,500 - 30,000 1,240,000 - 1,500,000 7450 LBS. 200 140 60 6 6 90 36 120 44 4 6 120 30 6
*TAH-ID1750 14,000 - 30,000 1,500,000 - 1,800,000 7450 LBS. 200 140 60 6 6 90 36 120 44 4 6 120 30 6
*TAH-ID2000 16,500 - 35,000 1,800,000 - 2,000,000 9750 LBS. 238 164 64 6 6 90 36 150 52 4 6 150 30 6
*TAH-ID2500 18,000 - 35,000 2,000,000 - 2,400,000 10150 LBS. 238 164 64 6 6 90 36 150 52 4 6 150 30 6
*TAH-ID3000 22,000 - 42,000 2,400,000 - 3,000,000 12400 LBS. 300 164 66 6 6 96 42 150 52 4 6 150 34 6
*TAH-ID4000 28,000 - 52,000 3,000,000 - 4,000,000 15000 LBS. 300 204 68 6 6 108 44 200 52 4 2 190 34 6

TAH-ID HRD, HRH, HRV
Indirect Fired | Recirculating  
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PRELIMINARY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES
CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRODUCTION DRAWING

UNIT COMPONENTS
1) INDIRECT-FIRED BURNER
2) DWDI FORWARD CURVED BLOWER
3) MOTOR AND DRIVES
4) VESTIBULE | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN

5) ACCESS DOOR | ELECTRIC/GAS TRAIN
6) ACCESS DOOR | BLOWER/MOTOR
7) TYPICAL GAS INLET LOCATION
8) INTAKE

9) DISCHARGE
10) TYPICAL DISCONNECT LOCATION
11) REAR ACCESS DOOR | INDIRECT BURNER
12) ACCESS DOOR | FILTERS
13) RETURN AIR
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** INDICATES A UNIT SPLIT
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